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Knox Nursery uses our custom shipping boxes and inserts for every box shipment. We select the best method to ship each order of our high quality 
young plants to the customer's door at the best possible price. 

STANDARD FEDEX SERVICE 
The charts below show estimated standard 2nd-day FedEx rates for each shipping carton. Actual shipping charges are determined at the time of 
shipping, prepaid, and added to the invoice. 

 
 

FEDEX FREIGHT OR COMMON CARRIER/LTL SHIPMENTS 
Typically used for large orders of 40 trays or more (20 poinsettia trays or more) and is typically more cost-effective per plug or liner than 
FedEx 2-day. Orders are boxed, stacked on a pallet, then surrounded with shrink wrap for maximum protection of our high quality young plants. 
Delivery times are generally 1-2 days throughout the Southeastern US. This service is not temperature controlled. 
Rates are determined individually at the time of shipping, prepaid, and added to the invoice. 

WINTER BOX CHARGE IS $10 PER BOX 
Knox Nursery uses cold weather boxing only when temperatures at the destination or at the shipping hub are forecasted to be below freezing. 
We delay shipping during the week when possible until forecasts show destination or shipping hub warming trends. 

DELIVERED PRICING BOXING CHARGE IS $10 PER BOX 
Knox Nursery offers selected high-volume customers (for Plugs from Seed and Tissue Culture) pricing plans that include delivery in their price 
per plug quote. No freight costs are charged to these customers. 
Our boxing fee is changed to these customers only when the total order tray quantity does not meet minimums to qualify for truck delivery. These 
orders will continue to be shipped without freight charges. 
All orders booked for customers on standard pricing plans will ship without boxing costs. 

ARIZONA CUSTOMERS 
Due to Arizona Department of Agriculture Quarantine Requirements, Knox Nursery can only ship to customers in Arizona that have an 
Approved Holder Area. Shipments must be sent via FedEx Express, not Freight or Common Carrier/LTL. An $80 fee for mandatory 
Phytosanitary certificate will be added to the invoice. 

SHIPMENT FROM:   WINTER GARDEN, FL 34787 
 Plug Box Small Box 
 25" x 21" x 12" - 46 lbs DIM 22" x 13" x 7" - 15 lbs DIM 
 144 & 288 trays - 8 trays/box 144 & 288 trays - 2 trays/box 
 72 & 105 trays - 6 trays/box 72 & 105 trays - 2 trays/box 
SHIPMENT DESTINATION per Full Box per Plug (288) per Full Box per Plug (288) 
FL $12.83 $0.0057 $5.89 $0.0105 
LA, MS, AL, GA, SC, NC, TN $15.16 $0.0068 $6.38 $0.0114 
KY, VA, WV, PA, NJ, DE, MD, OH, IN, IL, AR, TX, MI $18.74 $0.0084 $7.54 $0.0135 
Rural TX $22.21 $0.0099 $11.02 $0.0197 
WI, MN, IA, MO, OK, KS, NY, VT, NH, MA, CT, RI, MN $53.92 $0.0241 $21.18 $0.0378 
NM, CO, NE, WY, SD, ND $60.65 $0.0271 $23.82 $0.0425 
AZ, UT, NV, CA, ID, OR, WA $67.39 $0.0301 $26.47 $0.0473 
MT $70.86 $0.0316 $29.95 $0.0535 
AK, HI $96.98 $0.0433 $39.35 $0.0703 
AZ (see Arizona Customers section below)     

 
 

 Vegetative Box Geranium Box Poinsettia Box 
 23" x 23" x 12" - 46 lbs DIM 30" x 22" x 11" - 53 lbs DIM 26” x 23” x 8” - 35 lbs DIM 
 102 & TR617 trays - 6 trays/box 104 tray - 4 trays/box 104 tray - 2 trays/box 
 51 tray - 8 trays/box   
SHIPMENT DESTINATION per Full Box per Liner (102) per Full Box per Liner (104) per Full Box per Liner (104) 
FL $12.83 $0.0214 $13.76 $0.0331 $10.34 $0.0497 
LA, MS, AL, GA, SC, NC, TN $15.16 $0.0253 $16.64 $0.0400 $12.04 $0.0579 
KY, VA, WV, PA, NJ, DE, MD, OH, IN, IL, AR, TX, MI $18.74 $0.0312 $20.52 $0.0493 $14.76 $0.0710 
Rural TX $22.21 $0.0370 $23.99 $0.0577 $18.24 $0.0877 
WI, MN, IA, MO, OK, KS, NY, VT, NH, MA, CT, RI, MN $53.92 $0.0899 $61.85 $0.1487 $43.08 $0.2071 
NM, CO, NE, WY, SD, ND $60.65 $0.1011 $69.59 $0.1673 $48.47 $0.2330 
AZ, UT, NV, CA, ID, OR, WA $67.39 $0.1123 $77.32 $0.1859 $53.84 $0.2589 
MT $70.86 $0.1181 $80.78 $0.1942 $57.32 $0.2756 
AK, HI $96.98 $0.1616 $111.42 $0.2678 $76.37 $0.3672 
AZ (see Arizona Customers section below)       
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